
Montana () -vs- Boise State ()
02/15/79 at Boise, Idaho (Bronco Gym)

 
 

 
 
Montana 47

Boise State 54

Date: 02/15/79
Site: Boise, Idaho (Bronco Gym)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana 0 47 47
Boise State 0 54 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stevens, Candi 0 6-10 0-0 2-2 0-10 10 5 1 7 3 0 14
14 Sandback, Cheryl 0 5-11 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 5 5 8 0 2 12
34 Deden, Linda 0 2-8 0-0 3-6 0-9 9 1 1 3 1 0 7
40 Selvig, Sandy 0 3-17 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 4 3 2 0 0 6
20 Robb, Alison 0 0-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Cameron, Sheri 0 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Sullivan, Sheila 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 5 1 8 0 1 2
42 Phillips, Susan 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
30 Fisher, Lisa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ash, Lindi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johannsen, Barb 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Havlovick, Peg 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 1 18-55 0-0 11-20 0-40 40 24 12 31 4 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-55   32.7 % 0-0   NaN 11-20   55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hileman, Vicki 0 7-14 0-0 10-11 0-4 4 4 2 7 2 6 24
15 Scriver, Karen 0 4-5 0-0 4-5 0-10 10 4 2 5 0 0 12
13 Fugleberg, Ruth 0 2-10 0-0 2-4 0-9 9 4 1 5 0 1 6
14 Nordahl, LeAnne 0 2-11 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 4
20 Phillips, Nancy 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 5 2 1 3 2 4
05 Kasel, Patty 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 2
11 McInelly, Ardie 0 1-8 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 2 10 0 2 2
03 Bauwens, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 19-53 0-0 16-22 0-46 46 24 13 31 5 12 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-53   35.8 % 0-0   NaN 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Montana 0

Boise State 0

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stevens, Candi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sandback, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Deden, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Selvig, Sandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Robb, Alison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cameron, Sheri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sullivan, Sheila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Phillips, Susan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Fisher, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ash, Lindi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johannsen, Barb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Havlovick, Peg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hileman, Vicki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Scriver, Karen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Fugleberg, Ruth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nordahl, LeAnne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Phillips, Nancy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kasel, Patty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 McInelly, Ardie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bauwens, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Montana 47

Boise State 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Stevens, Candi 0 6-10 0-0 2-2 0-10 10 5 1 7 3 0 14
14 Sandback, Cheryl 0 5-11 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 5 5 8 0 2 12
34 Deden, Linda 0 2-8 0-0 3-6 0-9 9 1 1 3 1 0 7
40 Selvig, Sandy 0 3-17 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 4 3 2 0 0 6
20 Robb, Alison 0 0-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Cameron, Sheri 0 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Sullivan, Sheila 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 5 1 8 0 1 2
42 Phillips, Susan 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
30 Fisher, Lisa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ash, Lindi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johannsen, Barb 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Havlovick, Peg 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 18-55 0-0 11-20 0-40 40 24 12 31 4 4 47
32.7 % NaN 55.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hileman, Vicki 0 7-14 0-0 10-11 0-4 4 4 2 7 2 6 24
15 Scriver, Karen 0 4-5 0-0 4-5 0-10 10 4 2 5 0 0 12
13 Fugleberg, Ruth 0 2-10 0-0 2-4 0-9 9 4 1 5 0 1 6
14 Nordahl, LeAnne 0 2-11 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 4
20 Phillips, Nancy 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 5 2 1 3 2 4
5 Kasel, Patty 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 2
11 McInelly, Ardie 0 1-8 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 2 10 0 2 2
3 Bauwens, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 19-53 0-0 16-22 0-46 46 24 13 31 5 12 54
35.8 % NaN 72.7 %


